148 and a l l  o ther  appl i cab l e  prov i s i on s  o f  t he
Compan ies  Ac t ,  2013 and the Compan ies  (Audi t  and
Auditors)  Rules,  2014 (including any modificat ion(s)  or
re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in force), the
remuneration of ` 1,25,000/-  (Rupees One Lakh Twenty
Five Thousand) plus applicable taxes,  reimbursement of
reas onabl e  ou t  o f  pocket  expenses  fo r  FY  2018 -19,
pa yab le  t o  Di wan j i  &  Company,  Va doda ra ,  ( F i rm
Regi s t ra t ion  No . : 000339 ) ,  Cos t  Audi to r s  o f  t he
Company,  a s  f i xed  and approved by  t he  Board  o f

[...]

Auditors, to conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company
for the financial year ending on March 31, 2019.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of the Act read
wi th the Companies (Audi t  and Audi tors )  Rules,  2014,  the
remuneration of ` 1,25,000/-  (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Five
Thousand) plus applicable Taxes on Services (by whatever name
called), reimbursement of reasonable out of pocket expenses,
payable to the Cost Auditors is to be ratified by the Members of
the Company.

Accordingly, consent of the Members is sought for passing an